

APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to rule 8 (6)] Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties

E-Auction Sale Notice for sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrower(s) and guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the secured creditor, the **Possession** of which have been taken by the authorized officer of Central Bank of India, Secured creditors, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "whatever is there is" on date 06/11/2020 for recovery of due to the Central Bank of India from Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s). The Reserve Price and earnest money deposit (EMD) is displayed against the details of respective properties.

Sr.	Name of the Borrowers/Guarantors /Mortgagers	Demand Notice		Reserve Price &
No	& Contact Detail of Branch	Date & Due	Description of immovable Property	EMD 10%
		Amount		Possession Type
1.	MR. DIPAKKUMAR BABUBHAI SOLANKI	30/11/2019	All that piece part and parcel of Property Owned by Shri Dipakkumar	Rs. 7,25,000/-
	(BORROWER & MORTGAGOR)	Rs.	Babubhai Solanki, Being Flat No H-104, 1st Floor, Navjivan Flats, Near	Rs. 72,500/-
		8,07,915	Asopalav Society, B/h Jain Upashray, Vatva, Ahmedabad 382440	
	(GLS AREA BRANCH, AHMEDABAD,	+	admeasuring about 471 Sq.ft. Municipal Tenement No. 0318-28-880-0001-	
	MR. AVINASH KUMAR, AUTHORISED OFFICER	Interest	P, Situated Lying on Non Agriculture Land Of Final Plot No 33/2 (Old	Symbolic
	MOBILE NO: 07567883814)	-	Revenue Survey No 1071 + 1075 + 1076 + 1079) of Draft T.P. Scheme No	Possession
		•	86, Mouje Vatva, Dist. Ahmedabad along with proportionate undivided	
			share in the land of scheme and all right titles and interest and ownership	
			rights in all common amenities of the scheme, within the state of gujarat	
			bounded by: East: Passage, West: Block G, North: Stair Case, South: H-	
			103	
2.	MR.LAVKUMAR DAHYABHAI PARMAR	30/10/2019	Equitable Mortgage Of Property In The Name Of Mr. Lavkumar Dahyabhai	Rs.5,89,000/-
	(BORROWER & MORTGAGOR)	Rs.	Parmar, Bearing Flat No. 6, Block No. C-3, Ground Floor, Vidhata (rakhial)	Rs.58,900/-
		9,03,272	Co-operative Hsg. Society Ltd., Satyam Apartment, Survey No. 2226/27	
	(KUBERNAGAR BRANCH, AHMEDABAD)	+	Paiki, T.P. No.11, F.P. No. 47, Rakhial, Tal City, Sub District Ahmedabad -7	Symbolic
		Interest	(odhav), Dist. Ahmedabad, Gujarat, Admeasuring Area 47 Sq. Yard.	Possession
		-	Bounded By: East: Flat No. C/4/3, West: Flat No. C/3/3, North: Common	
		Recovery	Passage, South: Flat No. C/3/5	



3.	M/S. SHYAM TRADELINK (BORROWER),	04/01/2020	Equitable Mortgage of property in the Name of Mr Sanjay Krishnakant	Rs.1,39,20,000/-
J .	MR SANJAY KRISHNAKANT SHAH (PROPRIETOR,	Rs.	Shah, Immovable Property Bearing Non Agricultural Open Land of	Rs.13,92,000/-
	GUARANTOR AND MORTGAGOR)	1,56,85,754	Residential Purpose having Plot No. 59/2, Situated in Bhaikakanagar Co.	113.13,32,000/
	WORKING WORTGAGORY	+	Operative Housing Society Limited admeasuring 243.98 Sq.yds i.e. 204 Sq.	
	(LAL DARWAJA BRANCH, AHMEDABAD,	Interest	Mtrs, Forming Part of Final Plot No. 67 Paiki of town Planning Scheme No.	
	MR. SOMAN NAIR AUTHORISED OFFICER CONTACT	interest	38 (As Per Revenue Records: Revenue Survey No. 8 Paiki 59 Paiki), forming	Physical
	NO: 09978444123)	Recovery	part of entire land of revenue survey no. 8, 11-1 to 5, 12-1, 2, 14,	Possession
	03376444123)	Recovery	15-1, to 2, 16, 17, 26-1 to 4 of mouje thaltej, taluka ghatlodiya, district	Possession
			ahmedabad within registration district ahmedabad and sub district	
			ahmedabad - 9 (bopal) within state of gujarat. Bounded By: East: Society	
			Road, West: Sub Plot No. 59/1 Of Final Plot No. 67, North: Sub Plot No. 72	
			Of Final Plot No. 64, South: Society Road	
4.	M/S. SHREE RAM TRADING COMPANY AND MRS.	11/02/2019	1) Revenue Survey No. 506/2 paikee 1 & 506/3 Paikee 1, Shop / Office No.	Rs.16,06,000/-
7.	SHANTA DEVI ASHULAL BISHNOI AND	Rs.	69, Third Floor, Area 56.55 Sq.Mtr.i.e 608.69 Sq. Ft, Comprised in "SHILP	Rs. 1,60,600
	GUARANTOR: MR. RAVI KUMAR ASHULAL	51,51,017/-	ARC", at Palanpur, Opp. BihariBaug, Abu Highway, Tal: Palanpur, Dist:	NS. 1,00,000
	BISHNOI	51,51,017/-	Banaskantha, Gujarat in the name of Mrs. Shanta Devi AshuLal Bishnoi,	Physical
	(MITHAKHALI BRANCH, AHMEDABAD, MR. A K	Interest	Bounded as under: East: Shopping Centre Parking & Palanpur Abu Highway,	Possession
	NEHRA, AUTHORISED OFFICER, M NO:	interest	North: Shop/Office No. 70, West: Shopping Passage & Shop / Office No. 71	Possession
	09909928868)	Recovery	South: Complex Entry	
	·			Rs.16,06,000/-
	2) Revenue Survey No. 506/2 paikee 1 & 506/3 Paikee 1, Shop / Office No. 70, Third Floor, Area 56.55 SqMtri.e 608.69 Sq Ft, Comprised 'n " SHILP ARC" at Palanpur, Opp. BihariBaug, Abu Highway, Tal: Palanpur, Dist: Banaskantha, Guja at in the name of Mrs. Shanta Devi AshuLalBishnoi,			Rs. 1,60,600
		•		Physical
	Bounded as under: East: Shopping Centre Parking & Palanpur Ab Highway, North: Complex Entry, West: Shopping Passage & Shop / Office No. 71, So the Shop / Office No. 69			
5.	MR PRAVIN BHIKHABHAI PANCHAL PROPRIETOR	12/12/2019	Equitable/Registered Mortgage Of Immovable Property I.E. Plot/Tenament	Rs.34,40,000/-
٥.	M/S CHAMUNDA ENGINEERING WORKS AND MR.	Rs.	In The Name Of Mr. Keshavlal Hemchand Panchal, Bearing Plot No B-43,	113.34,40,000/-
	KESHAVLAL HEMCHANDRABHAI PANCHAL	ks. 10,68,032.06	Prerna Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd, Near Kathwada GIDC, Singarwa,	Pc 2 44 000/
	(GUARANTOR)	10,68,032.06	Survey No 385 Paiki 4 (Block No 3 8 5 To 3 9 2 A n d 3 9 9 P a i k i , O l d S u r	Rs.3,44,000/-
	(CONTAIN ON)	Interest	v e y N o 778,783,794,795,796,798 And 813), Admeasuring About 86.96	Symbolic
	(RELIEF ROAD BRANCH, AHMEDABAD, MR. NEERAJ	interest	Square Meters (104 Square Yards), Mouje Kathwada, Tal: Dascroi,	Symbolic
	KUMAR AUTHORISED OFFICER,	- Recovery	Registration District And Sub-District: Ahmedabad -7 (Odhav), Bounded By	Possession
	MOB. NO: 07567883829)	necovery	East: Society Road, West: Plot No 54, North: Plot No 44, South: Plot No 42	
	IND. IND. 013010030231		Last. Society Noau, West. Flot No 34, North. Flot No 44, South. Flot No 42	



			i i	
6.	MRS. GAYTRI RAJKUMAR PANCHOLI	08/10/2018	Equitable Mortgage of Property in the Name of Mrs. Gayatri Rajkumar	Rs.27,65,000/-
	(BORROWER)	Rs.	Pancholi, Flat No. G-302, On 3rd Floor, Block-G, Aditi Avenue Having Super	Rs. 2,76,500/-
	MR. RAJKUMAR PRAVINBHAI PANCHOLI	12,28,108	Built Up Area Admeasuring 135 Sq. Yard Together With Proportionate	
	(CO-BORROWER)	+	Applicable Undivided Share in the Land of Scheme Known as Aditi Avenue,	Symbolic
		Interest	Near Vandemataram Tenament, Opp. Vishwakarma Temple, Chandlodia	Possession
	(RETAIL ASSET BRANCH, GOTA, AHMEDABAD,	-	Road, Gota, Ahmedabad, At Final Plot No. 104, Survey No.207/2/271, T.P.S.	
	MR. RAHUL KUMAR BRANCH MANAGER	Recovery	No. 33, Village: Gota, Ward: Gota, Talika: Dascroi, District: Ahmedabad,	
	CONTACT NO: 08980025655)		Bounded By: East: Flat No.301, West: Block F, North: Flat No.303, South:	
			Common Plot	
7	MR. SANTOSHKUMAR KAILASHPRASAD SHAH	12/06/2017	Registered mortgage of property in the name of Mr. Santoshkumar	Rs.12,46,000/-
	(BORROWER) &	Rs.25,81,649/-	Kailashprasad Shah & Mr. Kailashprasad Kishanlal Shah situated at Karmvir	Rs.1,24,600/-
	MR. KAILASHPRASAD KISHANLAL SHAH	+	Sundervan - III, Near Karmvir Sunder Vatika, Opp. Prabhu Kutir, Manjipura	
	(CO-BORROWER)	Interest	Road, Nadiad - 387001 Bearing at Plot No. E/209, Survey No. 26, Dist.	Physical
		-	Kheda in the state of Gujarat, Adm. 75 Sq. Meter. Bounded By :- North :	Possession
	(SANTRAM ROAD BRANCH, KHEDA,	Recovery	Plot No. E/208, South: Plot No. E/210, East: Approach Road, West: Plot	
	CONTACT NO. 8980015892)	-	No. E/204.	
8.	M/S KOTAK AGENCY (THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR	13/12/2018	1) Equitable Mortgage of Property In The Name of Mr. Montukumar	Rs.5,94,000/-
	MR.PARTHIVDHIRAJLALKOTAK), MR.	Rs.	Dhirajlal Kotak, Commercial Shop No.341, Third Floor, Admeasuring 11.61	Rs. 59,400/-
	MONTUKUMAR DHIRAJLAL KOTAK (THAKKAR)-	28,29,576/-	Sq. Mts., Ratnamani Complex of Tej Developers And Rajiv Developers, Near	
	GUARANTOR AND MR. DHIRAJLAL NARBHERAM	+	Nagar Seth No Vando, Gheekanta, Ahmedabad, Constructed On Bearing	Physical
	THAKKAR- GUARANTOR	Interest	City Survey No. 1653/1/A, 1680 And 1681/N1, Mouje Shahpur-2, Taluka	Possession
	(SOLA ROAD BRANCH, AHMEDABAD, MR. DEEPAK	-	City, District And Sub District Ahmedabad, Gujarat. Bounded By: East:	
	SHAH, SENIOR MANAGER, M.: 07567883837)	Recovery	Office No.313, West: Common Wall With Office No.314, North:Road,	
		,	South: Common Stair.	
	2. Equitable Mortgage Of Property in the Name of N	2. Equitable Mortgage Of Property in the Name of Mr. Montukumar Dhirajlal Kotak, Commercial Shop No. 441, Fourth Floor, Admeasuring 11.61		
	Sq. Mts., Ratnamani Complex of Tej Developers And Rajiv Developers, Near Nagar Seth No Vando, Gheekanta, Ahmedabad, Constructed On Bearing City Survey No. 1653/1/A, 1680 And 1681/A/1, Mouje Shahpur-2, Taluka City, District And Sub District Ahmedabad, Gujarat.Bounded By:East: Office No. 413, West:Common Wall With Office No. 414, North: Road, South: Common Stair			Rs.4,32,000/- Rs. 43,200/-
				Physical
				,
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, 5.5.	•	



9.	MR. HASMUKHBHAI MOHANBHAI NAYAK	06/06/2018	Equitable Mortgage of property in the name of Mr. Hasmukhbhai	Rs.12,25,000/-
	(BORROWER) AND MR. ANIL HASMUKHBHAI NAI	Rs.	Mohanbhai Nayak (Nai) & Mr. Anil Hasmukhbhai Nai, (Nayak) Residential	Rs.1,22,500/-
	(CO-BORROWER)	14,07,130/-	Flat No. E-204, 2nd Floor in the scheme Mangalmurti Residency, Final Plot	
		+	No. 28/1(Old Survey No. 582/3), T.P Scheme No. 80, MoujeVatva,	Physical
	(AHMEDABAD STOCK EXCHANGE BRANCH,	Interest	TalukaDascroi, District- Ahmedabad-11 (Aslali), Admeasuring 55.73 Sq. Mt.	Possession
	AUTHORIZED OFFICER : MR. AKASH DAVE,	-	(Built-up Area), Bounded By: North : Flat No. E/201,South: Society Road,	
	MOB. NO.: 09909928863)	Recovery	East: Flat No. E/203,West:Flat No. E/205	
10	M/S. CHAMUNDA ENTERPRISE, PROPRIETOR SHRI	01/03/2018	Equitable Mortgage of property in the name of Mrs. Meeraben Mohanbhai	Rs.10,67,000/-
	SHANTILAL GORDHANDAS MALI & SMT. MEERA	Rs.	Mali, Commercial Shop At Ground Floor And Residential House At First	Rs.1,06,700/-
	MOHANBHAI MALI (GUARANTOR)	45,36,844	Floor Located At "Vrundavan Nagar", Near Gopal Nagar, Block/survey No.	
		+	34, Property No.2638, Mouje Singarva, Taluka Daskroi, Dist. Ahmedabad -	Physical
	(VASNA BRANCH, AHMEDABAD, MR. SUNIL	Interest	12, Gujarat. Bounded By: East: Other Property, West: Bahucharmata	Possession
	KUMAR, AUTHORISED OFFICER, M.: 07567883842)	-	Temple, North: Road Towards Bhuvaldi, South: Road Towards Gopalnagar	
		Recovery		

E – Auction Date: 06/11/2020, Time: 12 Noon to 2 PM with Auto Extension of 10 Minutes

Last Date & Time of Submission of EMD and Documents (Online) On or Before: 05/11/2020 Up to 4.00 PM.

Date of Inspection & Time: 27/10/2020 between 12 Noon to 2 PM

The auction will be conducted through the Bank's approved service provider https://www.mstcecommerce.com. Bidder will register on website https://www.mstcecommerce.com. Bidder will register on website https://www.mstcecommerce.com. For detailed terms and conditions please refer to the link provided in www.centralbankofindia.co.in or auction platform https://www.mstcecommerce.com. Helpline No.033-22901004 or Respective Branch or Authorised Officer Mr. Manoj Kumar Thakur, contact No. 06358787836 during the office hours on any working days.

STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

Borrowers/Guarantors/ Mortgagors are hereby notified for sale of immovable secured assets towards realization of outstanding dues of secured creditor.

Date: 14.10.2020, Place: Ahmedabad Sd/- Authorized Officer, Central Bank of India

Terms and condition for E-Auction

1. The Sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Website https://www.mstcecommerce.com on 06/11/2020 (12:00 to 02:00 PM). The intending Bidders/Purchasers are requested to register on portal (https://www.mstcauction.com) using their mobile number and email-id. Further, they are requested to upload requisite KYC documents. Once the KYC documents are verified by e-auction service provider (may take 2 working days), the intending Bidders/Purchasers has to transfer the EMD amount using online mode in his Global EMD Wallet well in advance before the auction time. In case EMD amount is not available in Global EMD Wallet, system will not allow to bid. The registration, verification of KYC documents and transfer of EMD



in wallet must be completed well in advance, before auction. Bidders may give offers either for one or for all the properties. Only after having sufficient EMD in his Wallet, the interested bidder will be able to bid on the date of e-auction. Bidder's Global Wallet should have sufficient balance (>=EMD amount) at the time of bidding. In case of offers for more than one property bidders will have to deposit EMD for each property.

- 2. It shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the asset and specification before submitting the bid. The inspection of property/ies put on auction will be permitted to interested bidders at sites on **Date of Inspection & Time: 27/10/2020 Between 12.00 to 2.00 PM.**
- 3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount as mentioned above shall be paid online through i.e. NEFT/Transfer (After generation of Challan from (https://www.mstcecommerce.com) in bidders Global EMD Wallet. NEFT transfer can be done from any Scheduled Commercial Bank. Payment of EMD by any other mode such as Cheque will not be accepted. Bidders, not depositing the required EMD in his Wallet, will not be allowed to participate in the e-auction. The Earnest Money Deposited shall not bear any interest. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidders will be returned without interest.
- 4. Platform (https://www.mstcecommerce.com) for e-Auction will be provided by our e Auction service provider MSTC Limited having its Registered office at 225-C, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata-700020. The intending Bidders/Purchasers are required to participate in the e-Auction process at e-Auction Service Provider's website https://www.mstcecommerce.com. This Service Provider will also provide online demonstration/ training on e-Auction on the portal. The Sale Notice containing the General Terms and Conditions of Sale is available / published in the Banks websites/webpage portal. https://www.mstcecommerce.com. The intending participants of e- auction may download free of cost, copies of the Sale Notice, Terms & Conditions of e-auction, Help Manual on operational part of e-Auction related to this e-Auction from e-Bक्रय IBAPI portal (https://www.ibapi.in).
- 5. The bid price to be submitted shall be equivalent or above the reserve price and during the e-auction bidders will be allowed to offer higher bid in inter-se bidding over and above the last bid quoted and by minimum increase in the bid amount given in above table to the last higher bid of the bidders. The bidder shall improve their offer in multiple of Rs. 10,000.00 which will be the bid Increase Amount". The property will not be sold below the reserve price set by the Authorized Officer. The bid quoted below the reserve price shall be rejected. The bidders shall increase their bids in multiplies of the amount specified in the public sale notice/Terms and condition of Sale. Unlimited extension of 10 Minutes time will be given in case of receipt of bid in last ten minutes. Ten minutes time will be allowed to bidders to quote successive higher bid and if no higher bid is offered by any bidder after the expiry of ten minutes to the last highest bid, the e-auction shall be closed.
- **6.** Intending Bidders are advised to properly read the Sale Notice, Terms & conditions of e-auction, Help Manual on operational part of e-Auction and follow them strictly.
- 7. In case of any difficulty or assistance is required before or during e-Auction process they may contact authorized representative of our e-Auction Service Provider (www.mstcecommerce.com), details of which are available on the e-Auction portal.
- **8.** After finalization of e-Auction by the Authorized Officer, only successful bidder will be informed by our above referred service provider through SMS/ email. (On mobile no/ email address given by them/ registered with the service provider).
- 9. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% [Twenty Five Percent) of the bid amount, less EMD amount deposited through NEFT/RTGS in Account No: 3473309790, IFSC-CBIN0280546 (Lal Darwaja Branch, Ahmedabad), the same day or not later than next working day and the remaining amount shall be paid within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale. In case of failure to deposit the amounts as above within the stipulated time, the amount deposited by



successful bidder will be forfeited to the Bank and Authorized Officer shall have the liberty conduct a fresh auction/ sale of the property & the defaulting bidder shall not have any claim over the forfeited amount and the property.

- **10.** Default of Payment: Default of payment of 25% of bid amount (less EMD) on the same day or the next working day as stated above and/ or 75% of balance bid amount within the stipulated time shall render automatic cancellation of sale without any notice. The EMD and any other monies paid by the successful bidder shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer of the Bank.
- **11.** Payment of sale consideration by the successful bidder to the Bank will be subject to TDS under Section 194-1A of Income Tax Act 1961 and TDS is to be made by the successful bidder only at the time of deposit of remaining 75% of the bid amount.
- 12. On receipt of the entire sale consideration, the Authorized Officer shall issue the Sale Certificate as per Rules. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, including those of sale certificate, registration charges, all statutory dues payable to Government/any authority, Taxes, GST and rates and outgoing both existing and future relating to properties.
- **13.** No request for inclusion/substitution of names, other than those mentioned in the bid, in the sale certificate will be entertained. The Sale Certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful bidder.
- **14.** The Sale Certificate will not be issued pending operation of any stay/ injunction/restraint order passed by the DRT/DRAT/High Court or any other court against the issue of Sale Certificate. Further no interest will be paid on the amount deposited during this period. The deposit made by the success full bidder, pending execution of Sale Certificate, will be kept in non-interest bearing deposit account. No request for return of deposit either in part or full/cancellation of sale will be entertained. In case of stay of further proceedings by DRT/DRAT/High Court or any other Court, the auction may either be deferred or cancelled and persons participating in the sale shall have no right to claim damages, compensation or cost for such postponement or cancellation.
- **15.** The Authorized Officer/Bank has the absolute right to accept or reject any bid or adjourn/ postpone/ cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior notice and without assigning any reason including calling upon the next highest bidder to perform in case the earlier bidder fails to perform.
- **16.** The Intending purchaser can inspect the property on date and time mentioned above at his/her expense. **For inspection about the title document & other documents available with the Bank, the intending bidders may contact Central Bank of India during office hours on 28/10/2020.**
- 17. The property is being sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" basis and the intending bidders should make their own discreet independent inquiries & verify the concerned Registrar/SRO/Revenue Records/ other Statutory authorities regarding the encumbrances and claims/rights/dues/ charges of any authority such as Sales Tax, Excise/GST/Income Tax besides the Bank's charge and shall satisfy themselves regarding the, title nature, description, extent, quality, quantity, condition, encumbrance, lien, charge, statutory dues, etc. over the property before submitting their bids. The e-auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation of the bank. The Authorized Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues other than mentioned above (if any). No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for sale charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc., will be entertained after submission of the online bid.
- 18. The Bank does not undertake any responsibility to procure any permission/license, NOC, etc. in respect of the property offered for sale or for any dues like outstanding water/service charges, transfer fees, electricity dues, dues to the Municipal Corporation/local authority/Co-operative Housing Society or any other dues, taxes, levies, fees, transfer fees if any in respect of and/or in relation to the sale of the said property. Successful Bidder has to comply with the provisions of Income Tax regarding purchase of property & to pay the tax to the authorities as per applicable rates.



- **19.** The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank.
- **20.** The sale is subject to conditions /Rules/Provisions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act 2002 and Rules framed there under and the conditions mentioned above. For more details if any prospective bidders may contact the respective authorized officer on their Mob Numbers or respective Branch Managers.

Date: 14/10/2020 Place: Ahmedabad

Authorized Officer, Central Bank of India